502053404 09/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zofia Stankiewicz	08/21/2012
Satoshi Sekine	08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LinkShare Corporation	
Street Address:	215 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13607967

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127048335

Email: suraj.balusu@troutmansanders.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Troutman Sanders LLP
Address Line 1: 405 Lexington Ave

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10174

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 241889.000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suraj K. Balusu

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Zofia Stankiewicz, residing at _837 Jellowstone Blod #665, Fore		
and a citizen of POLAND, and Satoshi Sekine, residing at 32 Nelson Rd, Sansdale, WH		
and a citizen of Japan (collectively referred to as the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented (1953)		
certain new and useful improvements in System and Method for Association Extraction for Surf-		
Shopping, and whereas LinkShare Corporation, having an office and principal place of business at		
215 Park Avenue, 9th Floor, New York, New York 10003 (hereinafter referred to as the		
"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the		
improvements and the forthcoming patent applications of such;		

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, including any forthcoming applications thereof, and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

noment,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his or her hand and seal to this Assignment.

Zofia/Stankiewicz	2012/08/21 Date
STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF KINGS) ss.:)
	, 2012, before me appeared Zofia Stan le duly gwarn did say that he/she is the AS

On this 2 day of AvevsT, 2012, before me appeared **Zofia Stankiewicz** to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

Notary Public

No. 01CHEN

NO 01CHEN

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set his or her hand and seal to this Assignment.

Satoshi Sekine Date

STATE OF NEW YORK)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF KINGS)

On this 215+ day of August, 2012, before me appeared **Satoshi Sekine** to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

UNA CHEN
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01CH6265754
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires 7/2016

2

20077260v1

PATENT REEL: 028924 FRAME: 0916